. 1UNOFFICIAL COP; | jl'lllll,U!I]\HHI}[J[lLlJﬂUI\IIWHIlIH |

0917415034 Fee: $66.00

Goontrywide Home Loans Servicing LP Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:3$310.00
Attn Home Retention Division: SV-HRD S-L Cock County Recorder of Deeds

400 Countrywide Way Date: 06/23/2009 10: :

Simi Vatley, CA 93065 10:53 AM Pg: 10f4

Loan #: 125702627

FOR INTERNAL USE QNL Y-r-emermemmmmmemme e

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

: o
(Fixed Interest Rate-Recorded) kl‘o'"{ P

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”}, made this 26th day of February 2009, between RODERICK HUDSON,
and Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP {(Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed
to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 14th day of February 2006 and in the amount of $267,750.00 and
recorded on the 3rd day of March 2006 in Book No. 0, Page No. 0 as Document No. 0606240010 in the Official Records of
Cook County, in the State of ILLINOIS | and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the
'Property’, located at 1615 N MERRIMAC AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60639.

Please See Attached Exhibit (A)

In consideration of the/mu tual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything«o *he contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1 As of the 1st day of April 2009,4nhe Gmount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance")
is U.S. $331,537.09 consisting o th2 amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, are not limited to,
any past due principal payments;.ir.ierest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date.

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Prinsioal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yiarly rate of 6.500% from the 1st day of March 2009. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal 2nd interest of U.S. $2,173.41 beginning on the 1st day of April 2009, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each sliccaeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st day
of March 2036 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower ciill bwas amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended
by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts.in full on the Maturity Date.

3 The Borrower will make such payments at 400 Countrywide Way) Simi Valley, CA 93065 or at such other place as the
Lender may require.

Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be asatisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note
and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in'this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, anu gomiply with, all terms and provisions therecf, as
amended by this Agreement.

5 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related. o the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Maodification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and corrr.ctterms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request [ execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory nrie is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the originegi hotz. All documents Lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documerits within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As evidence their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing
C i ‘ B-/0 - g

RODERICK HUDSON Dated

state oF U ANOLS
COUNTY OF <O L . _
On i (G-LLL ‘\’Ww Oof Before rd./! ‘Iq ‘QJ(\P‘ ] M O A0 (/{/C !

Notary Public, personally appeared Rgl S} E E [ g )_ig H A S; & QN

personaily known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
hisfherftheir signatures (s) on the instrunﬁ“t\tl;per n(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. \/\ \of\ }M . Sy
Signature ;. MIRETYY Miloah(la

CHLP Lean# 125702027 Page t of 2 l

1
i

OFFICIAL SEAL
TA MILOWICKI

NgAAR? PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-6-2010




0917415034 Page: 2 of 4

~ -~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP

By: Myﬁm" | }/ 47{ 7y

STATE OF

COUNTY OF
On Before
Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence} to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/herftheir signatures (s) on the instrument the persen(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and cfficial seal.

Signature

CHLP Loan# 125702627 Page 2 of 2




0917413034 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of !/( # Af”“—
On_A /Zf {0 1 before me, et nele-JT K ekee poetens, Mh"‘f %’4//{,

Date Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer

personally appeared M;.;f b-oé ﬂu,,wfo

Name(s) of Signer(s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(gf whose name(g] is/aré subscribed to the

s ;m within instrument and acknowledged to me that

. I3 Commistion 1797060 he/shélthey executed the same in his/héftheir’ authorized

i -;’;_{ IR Notary Publiz ; California § capaciy(i Qsﬁ and that by his/hjef/thpif signature(g] on the
\ <™/ Yentura County H instrument the person(g], or the entity upon behalf of

L"wwu which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signaliz, ?gnat mofl%Public
OPTIONAL —=2\ndir LK £¢ vikm

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuauie to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this for1 fo another docurment.

Place Notary Seat Above

Description of Attached Document

Titie or Type of Document: r—

Dccument Date: Number of Pages: _

Signer{s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
[1 Individual T Individual
[~ Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

FI Partnher - 1 Limited LI General RIGHT THUMBPRINT [1Partner - [1Limited T General RIGHT THUMBPRINT
i1 Aftorney in Fact OF SIGNER [ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
Top of thumb here Top of thumb here

[l Trustee "] Trustee

[t Guardian or Conservator LJ GQuardian or Conservator
[T Other; 1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer |s Representing:

@2007 Naticnal Nolary Assomanon 9350 De Solo Ave., PO.Box 2402 Chatsworlh CA 91313 2402 V\.vwwNallOnaantary org Item #590? Reorcler Ca\IToII Free 1—800 876 6827




0917415034 Page: 4 of 4

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 32 AND THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 33, IN BLOCK 8 IN GALE AND WELCH'S

RESUBY{ VISION OF BLOCKS 27-30 AND LOTS 4-12 IN BLOCK 31 AND ALL OF BLOCKS 46-50

IN A. GALE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31 AND THE SOUTHWEST
32, TOWNGIIIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PARCEL ID NULEER: 13-32-317-013-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN A3-~ 1615 NORTH MERRIMAC AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL. 60639

| Wi Hil HUDSON
v «

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICARTLIV™ AGREEHENT

YCRE L 0 LT T AR i

When recordad mail to’{ MOD REC
TQuiiy Loan services. Inc.

Cass Mitigauor Tile Services- LAMS
1100 Supenor Ave., Ste 200
Sleveand, OH #4114 57/ 5 721;#

An Natonal Resordings 1120




